
  

INDOOR SPACES 

OUTDOOR SPACES 

Move-In/Out 

Move-In/Out 

Event Day 

Event Day 

Non-Profit 

Non-Profit 

Hourly 

Hourly 

Event Building 1 

Main Midway 

Event Building 2 

South Midway 

, 2, 3 Combo 1 

North Midway 

Upper Clubhouse 

Rodeo Grounds 

Building 7 

East Parking Lot 

Ticket Booth Arena Gate 

Under Grandstands 

Tree Park 

Ticket Booth Government Way 

Food Court 20 - no concessions 

First Interstate Pavilion 

H Building 4- 

Concessions at 1 

Grass in front of Building 7 

Event Building 3 

South Midway, 1/2 only 

The Stampede Room ( Building 4 ) 

Main Parking Lot 

Building 19 

VIP Parking Lot 

Jacklin Building 25 

East Parking Lot, 1/2 only 

Ticket Booth Jacklin Gate 

Building 17 

Jacklin Square 

Ticket Booth Rodeo Box Office 

Food Court 20 - with concessions 

Ticket Booth Main Gate 

$275 

$50 

$125 

$100 

$475 

$50 

$125 

$0 

$50 

$100 

$0 

$75 

$50 

$0 

$125 

$50 

$75 

$25 

$20 

$200 

$50 

$75 

$0 

$125 

$0 

$4 7 5 

$50 

$0 

$75 

$20 

$0 

$ 2 00 

$0 

$650 

$300 

$350 

$1000 

$1250 

$250 

$ 425 

$100 

$175 

$1000 

$50 

$200 

$200 

$50 

$300 

$150 

$150 

$100 

$50 

$425 

$600 

$2   75 

$300 

$275 

$300 

$1100 

$600 

$50 

$200 

$100 

$50 

$1000 

$100 

$520 

$240 

$280 

$800 

$1000 

$200 

$ 34 0 

$80 

$140 

$80 

$40 

$160 

$160 

$40 

$240 

$120 

$120 

$80 

$40 

$340 

$480 

$ 22 0 

$240 

$220 

$240 

$880 

$480 

$40 

$160 

$80 

$40 

$800 

$80 

$ 75 

$50 

$ 5 0 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$30 

N/A 

N/A 

$25 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$ 60 

N/A 

$50 

N/A 

$45 

N/A 

$185 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

rates 

10 % discount for any returning event if booked next year dates and deposit paid within 2 weeks of the current year event. 
Additional saving can be created with service agreements  

in trade for work done at fairgrounds events. 



rates 

ARENAS & BARNS Move-In/Out Event Day Non-Profit Hourly 

Main Arena $250 $750 $600 $125 

Main Arena with Grandstands $300 $1250 $1000 $200 

Main Arena Ticketed Event    $450        $1750             $1400        $290  

Silver Buckle Club Platform    $100         $500   $360        N/A 

Barn 9 or 10 $150 $400 $325 N/A 

Barn 9 and 10 Combo    $275          $700   $600         N/A  

Barn 11 or 12      $50          $100     $80         N/A 

Barn 15 or 26 $75 $250 $200 $40 

Barn 16      $50          $100      $80         N/A  

Barn 22      $75           $200   $160          $35 

North Arena $100 $350 $260 $50 
Up to $1,000 fee will be applied if all manure is not cleaned around trailers and facilities 

ADD-ONS 
Tables – 8’ long      $9         Heat/Gas Meter Reading    $1            

Tables – 5’ round      $9         Tent – 10’x30’ carport              $100         

Tables – Picnic Metal / Wood               $10         Tent – 20’x40’               $250          

Tables – Bistro                 $10          Heater - Outdoor Standing   $50 

Linens - 8’ Black Fitted & 5’ Black Round        $10         Crowd Control Barriers – 8’   $10  

Chairs - Black & Gray Folding & Metal         $1.50         Priefert Panels (Pig)      $5 

Chairs - Black padded resin        $3         Sheep Panels (Chain Link)     $5 

Pipe & Drape – 8’ tall by the foot            $1.50         Reader Board Additions – 1 panel/1 week $10 

Pipe & Drape – 3’ tall by the foot                   $1         AV – Sound System Small   $25              

Bar – Portable 5’ or 8’ Wide                 $50         AV – Sound System Large   $50              

Barstools                                                                   $6         AV – Projector     $20  

Coffee Pot – 100 cups               $50         AV – Projector Screen    $10 

Coffee Pot - 30 cups                                              $10 Equipment – Water Truck – 1st Load  $40 

Benches – Backless        $4        Equipment – Water Truck – Additional Loads     $25 

Benches – New Wood               $7        Equipment – Tractor Grooming – Additional  $25 

Slot Wall Displays on Rollers      $10        Equipment – Fork Lift or Loader     $50/hour 

Bleachers - Small with back or no back (50 pp)$50      RV/LIVESTOCK  (overnight) 

Bleachers - Medium    $75           Horse Stalls – North Barns                                      $15  

Bleachers – Large (100 pp) $150 Livestock Pens – Rodeo Grounds $10 

Refuse – 2-Yard Dumpster     $55            RV overnight (power & water not guaranteed)  $35 

Refuse – Large Dumpster       By Weight          RV in New RV Park – full hookups                         $49 

Set Up / Tear Down       $250/each           

Trash will be charged back based on usage.  Meter readings will happen before & after events all  
Includes garbage & livestock manure haul out. usage will be charged back. 


