## rates

INDOOR SPACES	Move-In/Out	Event Day	Non-Profit	Hourly
Event Building 1	\$275	\$650	\$520	\$75
Concessions at 1	\$25	\$100	\$80	N/A
Event Building 2	\$125	\$350	\$280	\$50
Event Building 3	\$200	\$425	\$340	\$60
1, 2, 3 Combo	\$475	\$1250	\$1000	N/A
The Stampede Room (Building 4)	\$75	\$275	\$220	\$50
Upper Clubhouse	\$125	\$425	\$340	N/A
Building 19	\$125	\$275	\$220	\$45
Building 7	\$50	\$175	\$140	N/A
Jacklin Building 25	\$475	\$1100	\$880	\$185
Under Grandstands	\$75	\$200	\$160	N/A
Building 17	\$75	\$200	\$160	N/A
Food Court 20 - no concessions	\$125	\$300	\$240	N/A
Food Court 20 - with concessions	\$200	\$1000	\$800	N/A

OUTDOOR SPACES	Move-In/Out	Event Day	Non-Profit	Hourly
Main Midway	\$50	\$300	\$240	\$50
Grass in front of Building 7	\$20	\$50	\$40	N/A
South Midway	\$100	\$1000	\$800	N/A
South Midway, 1/2 only	\$50	\$600	\$480	N/A
North Midway	\$50	\$250	\$200	N/A
Main Parking Lot	\$0	\$300	\$240	N/A
Rodeo Grounds	\$0	\$100	\$80	N/A
VIP Parking Lot	\$0	\$300	\$240	N/A
East Parking Lot	\$100	\$1000	\$80	N/A
East Parking Lot, 1/2 only	\$50	\$600	\$480	N/A
Tree Park	\$50	\$200	\$160	\$30
Jacklin Square	\$20	\$100	\$80	N/A
First Interstate Pavilion	\$50	\$150	\$120	\$25
Ticket Booth Main Gate	\$0	\$100	\$80	N/A
Ticket Booth Arena Gate	\$0	\$50	\$40	N/A
Ticket Booth Jacklin Gate	\$0	\$50	\$40	N/A
Ticket Booth Government Way	\$0	\$50	\$40	N/A
Ticket Booth Rodeo Box Office	\$0	\$50	\$40	N/A
4-H Building	\$75	\$150	\$120	N/A

10% discount for any returning event if booked next year dates and deposit paid within 2 weeks of the current year event. Additional saving can be created with service agreements

in trade for work done at fairgrounds events.



## rates

ARENAS & BARNS	Move-In/Out	<b>Event Day</b>	Non-Profit	Hourly
Main Arena	\$250	\$750	\$600	\$125
Main Arena with Grandstands	\$300	\$1250	\$1000	\$200
Main Arena Ticketed Event	\$450	\$1750	\$1400	\$290
Silver Buckle Club Platform	\$100	\$500	\$360	N/A
Barn 9 or 10	\$150	\$400	\$325	N/A
Barn 9 and 10 Combo	\$275	\$700	\$600	N/A
Barn 11 or 12	\$50	\$100	\$80	N/A
Barn 15 or 26	\$75	\$250	\$200	\$40
Barn 16	\$50	\$100	\$80	N/A
Barn 22	\$75	\$200	\$160	\$35
North Arena	\$100	\$350	\$260	\$50

Up to \$1,000 fee will be applied if all manure is not cleaned around trailers and facilities

## ADD-ONS

Tables – 8' long	\$9
Tables – 5' round	\$9
Tables – Picnic Metal / Wood	\$10
Tables – Bistro	\$10
Linens - 8' Black Fitted & 5' Black Round	\$10
Chairs - Black & Gray Folding & Metal	\$1.50
Chairs - Black padded resin	\$3
Pipe & Drape – 8' tall by the foot	\$1.50
Pipe & Drape – 3' tall by the foot	\$1
Bar – Portable 5' or 8' Wide	\$50
Barstools	\$6
Coffee Pot – 100 cups	\$50
Coffee Pot - 30 cups	\$10
Benches – Backless	\$4
Benches – New Wood	\$7
Slot Wall Displays on Rollers	\$10
Bleachers - Small with back or no back (	(50 pp)\$50
Bleachers - Medium	\$75
Bleachers – Large (100 pp)	\$150
Refuse – 2-Yard Dumpster	\$55
Refuse – Large Dumpster	By Weight
Set Up / Tear Down \$	250/each

Heat/Gas Meter Reading	\$1
Tent – 10'x30' carport	\$100
Tent – 20'x40'	\$250
Heater - Outdoor Standing	\$50
Crowd Control Barriers – 8'	\$10
Priefert Panels (Pig)	\$5
Sheep Panels (Chain Link)	\$5
Reader Board Additions – 1 panel/1 week	\$10
AV – Sound System Small	\$25
AV – Sound System Large	\$50
AV – Projector	\$20
AV – Projector Screen	\$10
Equipment – Water Truck – 1st Load	\$40
Equipment – Water Truck – Additional Loads	\$25
Equipment – Tractor Grooming – Additional	\$25
Equipment – Fork Lift or Loader \$50	)/hour
RV/LIVESTOCK (overnight)	
Horse Stalls – North Barns	\$15

## Horse Stalls – North Barns\$15Livestock Pens – Rodeo Grounds\$10RV overnight (power & water not guaranteed)\$35RV in New RV Park – full hookups\$49

Trash will be charged back based on usage. Includes garbage & livestock manure haul out. Meter readings will happen before & after events all usage will be charged back.